

DATE: January 15, 2019

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: City Clerk

SUBJECT: Resignation of Jocimara Alejandre, Jorge Mazariegos Jr., and Myles McGee from

the Hayward Youth Commission and Appointment of Joshua Linares, Lizbeth

Martinez and Ellette Mendall to Fulfill the Unexpired Terms

RECOMMENDATION

That the City Council accepts the resignation of Jocimara Alejandre, Jorge Mazariegos Jr., and Myles McGee from the Hayward Youth Commission and adopts a resolution appointing Joshua Linares, Lizbeth Martinez, and Ellette Mendall to fulfill the unexpired terms.

SUMMARY AND DISCUSSION

Jocimara Alejandre and Jorge Mazariegos Jr. were appointed to the Hayward Youth Commission on June 19, 2018. Myles McGee was appointed to the Hayward Youth Commission on June 28, 2016 and was re-appointed on June 19, 2018. Their resignations become effective immediately due to unforeseen circumstances. Joshua Linares, Lizbeth Martinez, and Ellette Mendall have been selected from the Hayward Youth Commission Alternate List to fulfill the unexpired terms as reflected in the table below.

MEMBERS	SUCCEEDS	TERM EXPIRES
Joshua Linares	Jocimara Alejandre	6/30/2020
Lizbeth Martinez	Jorge Mazariegos Jr.	6/30/2020
Ellette Mendall	Myles McGee	6/30/2020

FISCAL IMPACT

There is no fiscal impact associated with this action.

STRATEGIC INITIATIVES

This agenda item is a routine operational item and does not relate to one of the Council's Strategic Initiatives.

Prepared and Recommended by: Miriam Lens, City Clerk

Approved by:

Kelly McAdoo, City Manager